Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT PLAN OF CO	OF DEFICIENCIES AND DRRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
			A. BUILDING:		ı	
					R	
		MHL026-822	B. WING		01/1	6/2025
NAME OF PRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
			AN DRIVE			
FRESH ST	TART RESIDENTIAL FA		VILLE, NC 2	9214		
(Y4) ID	CHMMADV STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		ī	(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		COMPLETE
TAG	REGULATORY OR LS	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DE	FICIENCY)	DATE
V 000	INITIAL COMMENT	ΓS	V 000			
		up survey was completed on				
	January 16, 2025. De	fiencies were cited.				
	This facility is license	ed for the following service				
		27G .5600C Supervised Living				
	for Adults with Devel	opmental Disability.				
	TEL: C :1:4 : 1:	1.6. 6. 1.1				
		sed for 6 and has a current urvey sample consisted of				
	audits of 3 current cli	* *				
V 112	27G .0205 (C-D)		V 112	V112		
	Assessment/Treatmer	nt/Habilitation Plan		OR has reached out to day program	2 to	01 17 25
	10A NCAC 27G .020	5 ASSESSMENT AND		QP has reached out to day program		01.17.25,
		LITATION OR SERVICE		obtain a copy of client's PCP. QP wi		Ongoing
	PLAN			team meetings at day program site		
		ll be developed based on the		obtain a copy of annual/updated P		
		rtnership with the client or		needed. A copy of client's PCP will	be	
		erson or both, within 30 days of who are expected to receive		placed in his record for review.		
	services beyond 30 da	*		QA/QI committee will review clien	t charts	ongoing
	(d) The plan shall			quality to confirm PCP and other		
		ne(s) that are anticipated to be		documents are present.		
		of the service and a projected		accuments are present.		
	date of achievement;					
	(2) strategies;(3) staff responsi	ible:				
		r review of the plan at least				
		on with the client or legally				
	responsible person or					
	· /	uation or assessment of outcome				
	achievement; and (6) written conse	ant or agreement by the client or				
		ent or agreement by the client or a written statement by the				
	obtained.					
	provider stating why	such consent could not be				

Division of Health Service Regulation

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM	M		6899	SP2611	If contin	uation sheet 1 of 6
	T OF DEFICIENCIES AND ORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
					R	
		MHL026-822	B. WING		01/1	6/2025
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
		7866 ADRI	IAN DRIVE			
FRESH S'	TART RESIDENTIAL F.					
		FAYETTE	VILLE, NC 2	28314		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO! (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DI	O BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE

6899

PRINTED: 01/27/2025 FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation V 112 | Continued From page 1 V 112 This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interviews the facility failed to ensure treatment plans were developed annually of 1 of 3 audited clients (#1). The findings are: Review on 1/15/25 of client #1's record revealed: -Admitted 12/3/06. -Diagnosis of Schizoaffective Disorder Bipolar Type. -No documentation of a current treatment plan. Interview on 1/15/25 client #1 stated: -He goal was to be independent. Interview on 1/15/25 and 1/16/25 the House Manager -Client #1 attended the Psychosocial Rehabilitation (PSR) Program. -The PSR was responsible for developing client #1's treatment plan. -Client #1's treatment plan expired on November 2024. Interview on 1/16/25 the Qualified Professional stated: -The PSR developed client #1's treatment plan. -She reached out to the PSR but had not heard back.

	T OF DEFICIENCIES AND ORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		MHL026-822	B. WING		R 01/1	6/2025
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
FRESH S	TART RESIDENTIAL F.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	IAN DRIVE			
		FAYETTE	VILLE, NC 2	28314		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DI) BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE

Division of Health Service Regulation

Bivision	of Health Service Regulation			
V 289	Continued From page 2	V 289		
V 289	27G .5601 Supervised Living - Scope	V 289	V 289	
	10A NCAC 27G .5601 SCOPE (a) Supervised living is a 24-hour facility which provides residential services to individuals in a home environment where the primary purpose of these services is the care, habilitation or rehabilitation of individuals who have a mental illness, a developmental		The Director has applied for a waiver for client #1to be served in a facility for supervision of developmentally disabled clients.	01.16.25
	disability or disabilities, or a substance abuse disorder, and who require supervision when in the residence. (b) A supervised living facility shall be licensed if the facility serves either: (1) one or more minor clients; or		The Director will request a waiver each year with a licensure review.	Ongoing
	(1) one or more minor clients; or (2) two or more adult clients. Minor and adult clients shall not reside in the same facility. (c) Each supervised living facility shall be licensed to serve a specific population as designated below: (1) "A" designation means a facility which serves adults whose primary diagnosis is mental illness but may also have other diagnoses; (2) "B" designation means a facility which serves minors whose primary diagnosis is a developmental disability but may also have other diagnoses; (3) "C" designation means a facility which serves adults whose primary diagnosis is a developmental disability but may also have other diagnoses; (4) "D" designation means a facility which serves minors whose primary diagnosis is substance abuse dependency but may also have other diagnoses; (5) "E" designation means a facility which serves adults whose primary diagnosis is substance abuse dependency but may also have other diagnoses; or		The Quality Assurance Committee will review licensure application and waiver request yearly to ensure compliance.	ongoing

	T OF DEFICIENCIES AND ORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPLI	
					R	
		MHL026-822	B. WING		01/1	6/2025
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
		7866 ADRI	IAN DRIVE			
FRESH S'	TART RESIDENTIAL F.	ACILITY, INC				
		FAYETTE	VILLE, NC 2	8314		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DI) BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE

Division of Health Service Regulation

V 289	Continued From page	e 3	V 289			
V 289	(6) "F" designaresidence, which serve clients whose primary may also have other or three minor clients developmental disabilities who live to provides the service. from the following record (a),(B),(E),(F),(G),(I (18) and (b); 10A NCAC 27G (a),(b); 10A NCAC 27G .0208 (b),(e); 10 prescription medicati (1)(A),(D),(E);(f);(g) (b)(2),(d)(4). This fa	ation means a facility in a private ves no more than three adult y diagnoses is mental illness but disabilities, or three adult clients is whose primary diagnoses is elities but may also have other with a family and the family. This facility shall be exempted thes: 10A NCAC 27G 41,(5)(A)&(B); (6); (7) H); (8); (11); (13); (15); (16); (2AC 27G .0202(a),(d),(g)(1) .0203; 10A NCAC 27G .0205 (7G .0207 (b),(c); 10A NCAC (27G .0207 (b),(c); 10A NCAC (27G .0304 (c)); (e); and 10A NCAC 27G .0304 (cility shall also be known as ing or assisted family living	V 289			
	failed to operate with serving 1 of 3 audited	as evidenced by: ew and interview, the facility in the scope of licensure by d clients (#1) without a primary mental Disability. The findings				
	Regulation (DHSR) r licensed under 10A N	f Division of Health Service records revealed the facility is NCAC 27G .5600C r Adults with Developmental				
		<u> </u>			ı	1
STATEMENT PLAN OF CO	FOF DEFICIENCIES AND DRRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPLI	ETED
		MHL026-822	B. WING		01/1	6/2025
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD		TATE, ZIP CODE		
		7866 ADRI	AN DRIVE			
FRESH ST	TART RESIDENTIAL FA	ACILITY, INC				

(X4) ID

PREFIX

TAG

SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL

REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)

FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28314

ID

PREFIX TAG

PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION

(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE

CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)

(X5) COMPLETE

DATE

Division of Health Service Regulation

DIVISION	of freatin Service Regulation		T
V 289		V 289	
	Continued From page 4		
	Review on 1/15/25 of DHSR records revealed the waiver had expired 12/31/2024 for client #1 to reside at the facility without a primary diagnosis of Developmental Disability.		
	Review on 01/15/25 of client #1's record revealed: -Admission date of 12/3/06Diagnosis of Schizoaffective Disorder Bipolar TypeNo Developmental Disability diagnosis.		
	Interview on 1/15/24 the Qualified Professional stated: -The facility had not submitted a waiver request to serve client #1 without a Developmental DisabilityThe facility planned to submit a waiver.		
	This deficiency constitutes a re-cited deficiency and must be corrected within 30 days.		
V 736		V 736	
	27G .0303(c) Facility and Grounds Maintenance		
	10A NCAC 27G .0303 LOCATION AND EXTERIOR REQUIREMENTS (c) Each facility and its grounds shall be maintained in a safe, clean, attractive and orderly manner and shall be kept free from offensive odor.		
	This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review, observations and interviews the facility was not maintained in a safe, clean and attractive manner. The findings are:		
	Observation on 1/15/25 between 10:43am - 11:15am a tour of the facility revealed:		

	T OF DEFICIENCIES AND ORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		MHL026-822	B. WING		R 01/1	6/2025
		WHILDEO OZZ	b. WING		01/1	0.2020
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
FRESH S'	TART RESIDENTIAL F.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	IAN DRIVE			
I KLSII S	THE RESIDENTIAL I	,		.0011		
		FAYETTE	VILLE, NC 2	8314		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DI	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE

Division of Health Service Regulation

V736 Continued From page 5 The refrigerator had food residue/stains on the exterior and interior of the refrigeratorThe walls in the kitchen had marking/food residue/stainsThe bathroom in client #3 and client #4's bedroom had 2 lights above the vanity were blownClient #3's and #4's bathroom toilet tank cover was missingClient #3's bedroom wall had 2 large white paint patchesThe hallway bathroom was missing the toilet tank cover. There was white seum build up around the sink faucet. There was brownish seum buildup in the bathrubThere were 2 large white paint patches in the living room. Interview on 1/15/25 the Home Manager stated: -The toilet tank covers were removed due to one of the client's behaviorHe would ensure the facility was maintained. This is a re-cited deficiency and must be corrected within 30 days. V736 The following repairs/maintenance have been completed: 1. The refrigerator has been properly cleaned and walls in the house (including the kitchen) have been cleaned. 2. Vanity lights in the bathrooms and bedrooms have been checked and replaced. 3. Walls (including bedroom #3 and the living room) have been painted. 4. Toilet tank covers have been replaced on the toilets in the home. 5. The bathroom has been thoroughly cleaned to remove soap scum around the sink and bathrub. The House Manager will issue a cleaning schedule for the home to be followed for each shift. The House Manager will inform the director of repairs/maintenance needed in the home. ongoing
exterior and interior of the refrigerator. The walls in the kitchen had marking/food residue/stains. The bathroom in client #3 and client #44's bedroom had 2 lights above the vanity were blown. Client #3 and #44's bathroom toilet tank cover was missing. Client #3 sbedroom wall had 2 large white paint patches. The hallway bathroom was missing the toilet tank cover. There was brownish seum build up around the sink faucet. There was brownish seum buildup in the bathrub. There were 2 large white paint patches in the living room. Interview on 1/15/25 the Home Manager stated: The toilet tank covers were removed due to one of the client's behavior. He would ensure the facility was maintained. This is a re-cited deficiency and must be corrected within 30 days. The bathroom had 2 lights above the vanity were blown. Client #3 and client #4's bedroom had 2 lights above the vanity were blown. Client #3's bedroom wall had 2 large white paint patches. The hallway bathroom was missing the toilet tank cover. There was brownish seum build up around the sink and bathrub. The toilet tank covers have been replaced on the toilets in the home. 5. The bathroom has been thoroughly cleaned to remove soap scum around the sink and bathrub. The House Manager will issue a cleaning schedule for the home to be followed for each shift. The House Manager will inform the director of repairs/maintenance needed in
The director will complete a monthly inspection of homes and contract repairs accordingly. QA/QI team will make random walkthrough inspections to ensure the facility is maintained and cleaned.